
Wind

Furth Widen Chürstein Herisau Trüen R.-tobel

Jan 6'290 282 920 203 159 431 8'285 8'285

Feb 8'610 632 1'562 135 118 206 11'263 19'548

Mrz 46'518 1'631 6'356 408 264 612 55'789 75'338

Apr 63'098 1'092 1'234 668 409 1'297 67'798 143'136

Mai 32'382 772 1'320 714 410 1'306 36'904 180'040

Jun 35'372 242 2'190 608 365 1'137 39'914 219'955

Jul 41'178 424 3'347 579 396 1'194 47'118 267'073

Aug 19'024 615 995 703 406 1'286 23'029 290'102

Sep 17'974 403 1'541 555 295 991 21'759 311'861

Okt 27'101 480 2'923 432 222 642 31'799 343'661

Nov 31'882 1'281 5'881 285 144 420 39'893 383'554

Dez 40'332 1'666 5'147 111 136 190 47'581 431'135

Summe 369'761 9'520 33'416 5'402 3'324 9'712 431'135 431'135
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